6/1/1/1	09/64749
Form-PTO-1595 $\gamma \gamma \gamma Q TRANSMITTAL (1-31-92 9) 2 G / 2 G$	11-01-2000 70 PCT/PTO 29 SEP
To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark	Atty. Docket: 5.1184
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	sound the man sound of the soun
 Kenji Matsuno, 2) Yuji Nomoto, 3) Michio Ichimura, Shin-ichi Ide, 5) Shoji Oda 	
	Name: Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd.
	Foreign Address: <u>6-1, Ohtemachi 1-chome</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes X No	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185
3. Nature of conveyance:	Japan
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Domestic Address:
Execution Date: <u>1), 2), 3), 4) Sept. 20, 2000;</u> <u>5) September 22, 2000</u>	City: State ZIP
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Filing Date: Currently herewith Additional numbers atta	B. Title of Invention: NITROGEN-CONTAINING HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUND ached? Yes X No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza 30 Rockefeller Plaza	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):

NY_MAIN 114740 v 1

PATENT REEL: 011186 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Kenji Matsuno whose post office address is 586-2, Shimotogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0943 Japan; Yuji Nomoto whose post office address is 557, Nakatogari, Nagaizumi-cho, Sunto-gun, Shizuoka 411-0942 Japan; Michio Ichimura whose post office address is 1-31-14, Sanomiharashidai, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka 411-0041 Japan; Shin-ichi Ide whose post office address is 2511-3, Ohoka, Numadzu-shi, Shizuoka, 410-0022 Japan; and Shoji Oda whose post office address is 1-17-30, Katsuradai, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 227-0034 Japan; subjects of Japan, by Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6-1, Ohtemachi 1chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185 Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Kenji Matsuno, Yuji Nomoto, Michio Ichimura, Shin-ichi Ide and Shoji Oda do hereby sell and assign to said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention relating to

"NITROGEN-CONTAINING HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUND"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-

PATENT REEL: 011186 FRAME: 0232

in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kyowa Hakko Kogyo Co., Ltd.

Signed this 20th day of September, 2000

Matsuno

Yuji Nomoto

Shin-ichi Tde

<u>Himihise / Lino</u> Witness

Akira Ogawa Witness

Signed this 22nd day of September, 2000

Shop Vala Shoji Oda Marmo Unola

Rie

PATENT REEL: 011186 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 09/29/2000